CBI Federal Credit Union 13717 S. Route 30, Unit 157

Plainfield, IL 60544-5560

Fee Schedule

January 1, 2024

Service Fees	
Temporary Checks - four per page	\$1.00
Teller Checks, three (3) free monthly, then	\$1.00
Photocopy of Share Draft or Substitute Check (IRD)	\$3.00
Withdrawal from Holiday Club Account before November 1 (each)	\$10.00
New Account Opened for less than 90 Days	\$10.00
Paid NSF Item (overdrawn account brought positive - no staff phone call)	\$5.00
Paid NSF Item (overdrawn account needs staff phone call to member)	\$20.00
Returned NSF Item (overdrawn electronically or by check)	\$30.00
Stop Payment Request	\$20.00
Returned Deposited Checks for any reason	\$25.00
CU Initiated ACH Return	\$25.00
Same Day ACH	\$10.00
ACH Originations Requests	\$5.00
Statement Printouts per page	\$1.00
Unclaimed Property Fee - charged after 3 years of inactivity	\$25.00
Account Reconciliation (minimum one hour)	\$10.00 per hour
Return Mail /Correction Notice	\$5.00 monthly
Outgoing Overnight Requested Deliveries (Standard)	\$35.00
Visits to any CU Service Center, four (4) free monthly, then	\$5.00 each
Negative Shares- Non-Membership Account Fee (for less than \$25 in Shares)	\$2.00 monthly
Wire Transfers	
Outgoing Domestic USA Wire Transfers	\$35.00
Outgoing International Wire Transfers	\$50.00
Loan Product Fees	
IAL up to \$500 Loan Application Fee	\$35.00
IAL Over \$501- \$1,500 Loan Application Fee	\$50.00
Skip-A-Pay for Loan Payment (charge for each month deferred)	\$25.00
Formal Request for Loan Pay-Off Letter	\$30.00
Formal Request for Signed Letter of Subordination	\$30.00
Visa & Debit Card Services	
VISA Telephone Payment - by automated service at 800-299-9842	Free
VISA Telephone Payment - expedited by a Visa representative	\$5.00
VISA Late Fee (Classic or Platinum)	\$15.00
VISA Return Check Fee	\$25.00
VISA International Currency Conversion Fee	up to 1.0%
VISA Gift Card	\$3.00
PIN-based Withdrawals, four (4) free monthly, then	\$1.00 each
PIN-based Deposits, two (2) free monthly, then	\$1.00 each
ATM Transfers	\$1.00 each
Card Replacement Fee, first card free, additional lost cards then	\$10.00 each
** Note: Individual CU Service Centers (Shared Branches) may charge slightly diff	ferent fees **